

STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

BOARD: MEDICINE
CASE NUMBER: 0093070
COMPLAINT MADE BY: [REDACTED]
DATE COMPLAINT RECEIVED: December 13, 1987
COMPLAINT MADE AGAINST: Denese O. Shervington, M.D.
2307 Osage Trail
Fern Park, Florida 32730
REVIEWED BY: Jonathan King/tra
RECOMMENDATION: Close (PL-06)

CLOSING ORDER


THE COMPLAINT: Complainant alleges that the Subject of the investigation failed to remit medical records to the Complainant upon his request while remitting the records to his employer without his consent.

THE FACTS: Investigation substantiated the allegations, in that Subject did not furnish records to the Complainant until after Subject was contacted by the Department. The records were remitted to Complainant's employer pursuant to Section 455.241(2) since Complainant's employer procured the examination.

THE LAW: Based on the foregoing, there is sufficient evidence to support a finding of probable cause that a violation of Section 458.331(1)(g), Florida Statutes by a violation of Section 455.241, Florida Statutes, or the rules promulgated thereunder has occurred.

It is, therefore, ORDERED that this matter should be and the same is hereby CLOSED.

DONE and ORDERED this 30th day of July, 1988.


CHAIRMAN, Probable Cause Panel
Board of Medicine

JRYtal/alm



DEPARTMENT OF PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

Bob Martinez
Governor

Larry Gonzalez
Secretary

May 14, 1990

Denese O. Shervington, M.D.
220 N. Westmonte Drive
Sutie E
Altamonte Springs, Florida 32714

RE: Case No. 0093070

Dear Dr. Shervington:

Per our recent telephone conversation, please find enclosed a copy of the complete file in the referenced case. A copy of the file was provided to Ms. Mensen of the Louisiana Board of Medical Examiners on March 7, 1990.

I hope this information will be of some assistance to you in resolving your licensure application with the Louisiana Board. If I can be of further assistance in this matter, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Yours,

A handwritten signature in cursive script, appearing to read "Wellington H. Meffert, II".

Wellington H. Meffert, II
Senior Attorney

Enclosure

/alg